
 

M EAD     P ANTHER     W RESTLING  
2019-2020   ALL   TEAMS,   ALL   SEASON    SCHEDULE   

DATE EVENT   TIME OPPONENT WHERE           DEPARTS  COACHES   
Sat,   Nov   30 11::00-2:30   pm BLUE-GOLD   CHALLENGES @Mead             weigh   in   10   am     ALL  
**** ( brief   parent   mtg   during   the   event)      +     Souper   Saturday…eat   after   wrestling …. about   3:00   p.m.****  
Wed,   Dec   4 5:00   p.m. Frosh    Takedown   Tourney  Mead ----     Von/Whetz/Sam/Drew  
 

Wed,   Dec   4 5:00   p.m. JV    Takedown   Tourney University 3:30   pm Tebbets  
(*Wed   Dec.   4  2:45-3:00  Dorian   Team/Individual   Photo   After   school   @   Mead   (bring   packets)  
 

Wed,   Dec   4 5:00   p.m.  Varsity   Takedown   Tourney Lakeside 3:30   pm McLean  
 

Sat,   Dec   7 9:00   a.m. Deer   Park    Varsity    Tourney Deer   Park 6:30   am McLean/Tebbets  
(some   #1’s   and   2’s   go   to   this)      (2   lbs)   

Sat,   Dec   7 9:00   a.m. JV/#2’s/9 th    Scramble   Tourney GPrep               7:30   am    Drew/Whetz/Gold  
 (everyone   gets   3   matches)   

Wed,   Dec   11 5/7:00   p.m. Central   Valley    GSL   #1  Central   Valley 3:30/4:15   pm All  
( all    teams   and   coaches   go   to   all   GSL   events)  

Thur,   Dec   12 5/7:00   p.m. Ferris    GSL   #2  Mead All   
 
Fri,   Dec   13 3:30   p.m. Inland   Empire    Varsity    Tourn  Central   Valley 11:30   am    McLean/Tebbets  

(   varsity   #1’s,   &   varsity   2’s)     (2   lbs.)  
Sat,   Dec   14 10:00   a.m Inland   Empire   Tourney  Central   Valley 7:00   am  McLean/Tebbets  
 

Sat,   Dec   14 9:00   a.m. Wildcat   Classic,      9 th    grade   Mt.   Spokane  6:40   am Drew/Whetzel/Gold  
 
Tue,   Dec   17 5:30   p.m. Frosh/JV   Invite GPrep 4:45   p.m .   Golding/Sam  
 

Wed,   Dec   18 5/7:00   p.m. Lewis   and   Clark    GSL   #3 Mead All   
 
Thur,   Dec   19 5/7:00   p.m. Gonzaga   Prep    GSL   #4 GPrep 4:15/4:45   pm All  
 

Fri,   Dec   20 10:00   a.m. Tri-state    Varsity    tournament CDAlene      Bus / VANS    6:30    McLean/Tebbets  
(varsity   #1’s) (2   lbs.)  

Sat,   Dec   21 9:00   a.m.  Tri-state    Varsity    tournament CDAlene      VANS    TBA McLean/Tebbets  
 
Mon,   Dec   23 9:00   a.m. #2/3’s     Tri-county   Tourney  Central   Valley    6:00   am    Whetz/Umbach/Drew  

(scratch   weight)  
Sat,   Dec   28 9:00   a.m. M-2   Mallet   ( #2’s)    Tour   (scratch)Rogers 6:30   am     Tebb/McL/Gold   
THE   LAST   SCHOOL   DAY   BEFORE   BREAK   IS   FRIDAY,   DECEMBER   20.      ALL   TEAMS   PRACTICE  
DECEMBER   20,   right   after   school,   except   the   Tri   State   team.         WE   WILL    NOT    PRACTICE   ON  
SATURDAY,   DECEMBER   21   AND   WILL   NOT   RETURN   TO   PRACTICE   UNTIL   THURSDAY,   DECEMBER  
26.           ALL   TEAMS   RETURN    TO   PRACTICE   ON   THURSDAY,   DECEMBER   26.       ALL   HOLIDAY  
PRACTICES   (but   January   1)   ARE   9   TO   11   A.M.         THE   VARSITY   #2/3   TEAM   HAS   THE   M-2   MALLET  
TOURNAMENT   ON   SATURDAY,   DECEMBER   28.      ALL   TEAMS   PRACTICE   DEC   26-28,   31   AND   ALSO  
JANUARY   1-3.        OUR   PRACTICE   ON   WEDNESDAY,   JANUARY   1,   is   an   afternoon,   3:00   P.M.     The  
Pacific   NW   Classic   is   also   during   break,   January   3-4.         HOLIDAY     PRACTICES     ARE  
MANDATORY   IF   YOU   ARE   IN   TOWN,   so   please   plan.       Please   let   us   know   if/when   you   will   be  
out   of   town   on   a   family   trip   during   the   holidays.     THANK   YOU!!    
 

 
 
 



 

DATE TIME OPPONENT/EVENT LOCATION BUS   LV   COACH   
Fri,   Jan   3 6:00   p.m. Pacific   NW   Classic University 2:30   pm.     McLean/Teb 

(varsity   #1’s   &   2’s... 2   lbs.)  
Sat,   Jan   4 9:00   a.m. Pacific   NW   Classic University 6:00   a.m.     McLean/Teb  
 
Wed,   Jan   8 5/7:00   p.m. Rogers    GSL   #5  Mead All   
 
Fri,   Jan   10 3:00   p.m. River   City   Duals     (2   lbs.) Post   Falls 12   noon       Gold/Sam  
Sat,   Jan   11 9:00   a.m. River   City   Duals Post   Falls 7:00   a.m.     Gold/Sam  
 

Tue,   Jan   14 5/7:00   p.m. University    GSL   #7  University 3:30/4:15   pm All  

Wed,   Jan   15 5:00   p.m. Chewelah   JV/9 th    dual Chewelah 3:15   p.m.     Umbach/  
   (a   team   will   be   selected   to   go)  

Fri,   Jan   17 TBA Rocky   Mt.    Varsity    Tourney    (#1s) Missoula,   MT VANS   TBA      McLTebb/Whetz  
Sat,   Jan   18 TBA Rocky   Mt.    Varsity    Tourney Missoula,   MT VANS            McL/Tebb/Whetz  
 

Thur,   Jan   23 4/6:00   p.m. Shadle   Park/NC   Double   Dual    GSL    #8 Mead All   
 SENIOR   NIGHT  

Fri,   Jan   24 1:00   p.m. ?? Rumble   Tourney   @Conv   Ctr Conv   Center 10:15   am      Sam/Golding  
 

Sat,   Jan   25 8:00   a.m. Dream   Duals    (top   teams   in   state) Conv   Center 5:30   am!!      McLean/Tebbets  
(scratch   weight)   

Sat,   Jan   25 9:00   a.m. ?? JV/9th   Duals   Tournament  Lewis   &   Clark  6:30   a.m.    Whetzel   &Golding  
 

Thur,   Jan   30 5/7:00   p.m. Mt.   Spokane     GSL   #9 Mt.   Spokane 4:00/4:45   pm All  
 

Sat,   Feb   1 9:00   a.m. Spokaloo   9 th    City   Tourney Rogers     6:40   am       Gold/Umb/Von  
 

NINTH   GRADERS   PRACTICE   THE   WEEK   AFTER   SPOKALOO   TO   HELP   THE   TEAM   GET   READY   FOR   DISTRICTS.  
ALL    VARSITY   LETTER   WINNERS   PRACTICE   W/VARSITY   UNTIL   STATE,   TO   COMPLETE   LETTER   REQUIREMENTS  

 

Thur,   Feb   6 4:00   p.m. GSL    JV     only    Districts Central   Valley 2:30   pm All  
All   but   #1’s,   #2’s   and   9 th  

 

ALL   WEIGHT   CLASSES   GO   UP   2   POUNDS   FOR   DISTRICTS  
 

Fri,   Feb   7 TBA GSL   Varsity   Districts   (1’s/2’s) Central   Valley TBA All   
Sat,   Feb   8 TBA GSL   Varsity   Districts   (1’s/2’s) Central   Valley TBA All  
Fri/Sat,   Feb   14-15     TBA Regionals Mead   HS All  
Fri,   Feb   21 State   Championships Tacoma   Dome  TBA  
Sat,   Feb   22 State   Championships Tacoma   Dome  TBA  
Sun,   March   7 5:00   p.m. Wrestling   Banquet    (info   TBA) Mead   High   Mall        ( FOR    ALL   TEAMS )  
 

COACHES   and   TRAINER   PHONE   NUMBERS  
Phil   McLean    (cell)951-9286;   (home)276-6382;   (w)465-7121 Dave   Vaughn      (cell)   509-290-7264  
Jason   Tebbets      (cell)    991-5174;     (work   )465-7127 Drew   Comito     ( cell)   509-944-5160  
Jeremy   Golding    (cell)   509-496-7474  Tony   Umbach      (cell)   879-4741;   
Mitch   Whetzel       (cell)   509-979-5005 Sam   Genzone      (cell)509-294-7965  
Nora   Ifft,   Mead   trainer     (cell)   509-714-2888  Keith   Marion        (cell)   513-678-4376  

 
“CHALLENGE   IS   INEVITABLE…...DEFEAT   IS   OPTIONAL.”  

Dan   Russell,   4X   state   champion,   4X   NCAA   champion,   World   Champion  


